
Lastname/Organisation Name/Contact Sub No Address
AJ King Family Trust & SA King Family Trust Bruce Cardwell 26 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Allan Roy Tester, Ronald Dennis Bothwell and Rosemary Joy Bothwell Jonathon Tester 81 jonotester@gmail.com

Anstis Scott Anstis 51 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Apex Marine Farm Limited Amanda Hills/ Emma Deason/ Bruce Hearn 112 ahills@gwlaw.co.nz

Aroma (N.Z.) Limited and Aroma Aquaculture Limited Q A M Davies, A L Hills and E L Deason 74 PO Box 2, Blenheim 7240
Ayakulik Limited Peter Radich 27 peter@radichlaw.co.nz
Beleve Limited, R J Davidson Family Trust, and Treble Tree Holdings 
Limited

R D Sutherland 96 palmsltd@xtra.co.nz

Beryl Archer & John Hebberd Bruce Cardwell 28 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Bigley Peter John Bigley 13 info@kenepuru.co.nz
Black Philip Anthony Black 21 pablack@gmail.com
Bonnington Kevin Bonnington 41 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Browning Steffan Browning 80 greeny25@xtra.co.nz
Bunting Brian & Nanette Bunting 19 nanetteandbrian@gmail.com
Burns Frank Burns 37 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Canantor Mussels Limited Q A M Davies, A L Hills and E L Deason 30 qdavies@gwlaw.co.nz
Chance Bay Marine Farms Limited Colleen Buchanan 39 belgrey@xtra.co.nz
Clearwater Mussels Limited R D Sutherland 75 palmsltd@xtra.co.nz
Clifford Bay Marine Farms Limited Quentin  Davies and Kerry Moor 34 qdavies@gwlaw.co.nz
Clova Bay Residents Association Incorporated Trevor Offen 90 trevor@clovabay.net.nz
Darryl Slade, William King & Evelyn King (Estate) Darryl Slade 115 darryl.slade@xtra.co.nz
David Muir McLaren & Lenore Mary McLaren Bruce Cardwell 35 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Dawson Steve Dawson 1 stevesuedawson@gmail.com
Elkington Carl Elkington 69 380B Waikawa Road, Waikawa, Picton 7220
Elkington and McCarthy T.R. Elkington and S.G.T. McCarthy Elkington 

and McCarthy
104 palmsltd@xtra.co.nz
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Environmental Defence Society Incorporated Cordelia Woodhouse 82 cordelia@eds.org.nz
Friends of Nelson Haven and Tasman Bay Inc Rob Schuckard 83 rschckrd@xtra.co.nz
Gary Brown and Nanette Buchanan-Brown Bruce Cardwell 38 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Goulding Trustees Limited Jim Goulding & Julian Goulding 100 julian.goulding@gmail.com
Green Phil Green 7 phil.kakariki@gmail.com
Guardians of the Sounds Inc Clare Pinder and William Foster 109 clarepinder@gmail.com
Hogg David Hogg 25 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Hughes Ciaran Hughes 78 shoshona.galbreath@duncancotterill.com
J & A Seggie Family Trust Bruce Cardwell 84 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
James Maurice Goulding Jim Goulding & Julian Goulding 14 julian.goulding@gmail.com
Jones David Jones 36 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Juniper Trust Anna Jocelyn Greig 64 anne.j.greig@gmail.com
Kapua Marine Farms Limited R D Sutherland 97 palmsltd@xtra.co.nz
Kenepuru & Central Sounds Residents Association Inc Andrew Caddie 91 andrew.caddie@xtra.co.nz
Kenepuru and Central Sounds Residents’ Association Andrew Caddie 110 president@kcsra.org.nz
KiwiRail Holdings Limited Rebecca Beals PO Box 593, Wellington 6140
Koata Limited Hemi Toia 42 hemi@ngatikoata.com
KPF Investments Limited and United Fisheries Limited Q A M Davies, A L Hills and E L Deason 43 qdavies@gwlaw.co.nz
Kuku Holdings Limited R D Sutherland 98 palmsltd@xtra.co.nz
Lindsay and Jane Stuart Bruce Cardwell 44 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Littlefield Rod Littlefield 9 littlefieldrod@gmail.com
Mansfield Peter Allen Mansfield 6 6 Murray Court, Paraparaumu Beach, Paraparaumu 5032
Marine Farming Association Inc. and Aquaculture New Zealand Q A M Davies, A L Hills and E L Deason 72 qdavies@gwlaw.co.nz
Marlborough Aquaculture Limited David Clark 76 david@wmp.co.nz
Marlborough District Council Louise Walker 24 louise.walker@marlborough.govt.nz
Marlborough Oysters Ltd Aaron Pannell 17 aaron@flipfarm.co.nz
Marlborough Recreational Fishers Association J Leader, D Boyce and L Stevenson 108 jhnlead8@hotmail.com
Martin Peter Martin 67 peter-martin@xtra.co.nz
McCarthy S.G.T McCarthy 103 palmsltd@xtra.co.nz
McGuinness Institute Wendy McGuinness 102 wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org
McLennan Neil McLennan 2 explorepelorus@xtra.co.nz
Michael and Anna Richards Bruce Cardwell 45 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Minister of Conservation Murray Brass 79 mbrass@doc.govt.nz



Ministry for Primary Industries (MPI) Michael Nielsen 68 michael.nielsen@mpi.govt.nz
Nelson City Council Sue Robb, Senior Planning Officer 10 sue.robb@ncc.govt.nz
Nelson Marlborough Conservation Board Kath Inwood 70 nelsonmarlboroughboard@doc.govt.nz
New Zealand Sports Fishing Council Helen Pastor 88 secretary@nzsportsfishing.org.nz
Ngāi Tahu Seafood Thomas Hildebrand 107 Thomas.Hildebrand@ngaitahu.iwi.nz
Ngāti Apa ki te Rā Tō Charitable Trust Simon Karipa 93 gm@ngatiapakiterato.iwi.nz
Ngati Rarua Atiawa Trust Board R D Sutherland 99 palmsltd@xtra.co.nz
Okiwi Bay Aquaculture Ltd Margaret Hippolite 47 Margaret.hippolite@xtra.co.nz
Okiwi Bay Ratepayers Association Tim Greenhough 11 okiwibay200@gmail.com
Orman Bridget and Tony Orman 105 botonz@icloud.com
Parkhurst Enterprises Ltd Jim Jessep 63 franjessep@xtra.co.nz
PB Partnership (Wainui Green Limited & Two MF Limited) Bruce Cardwell 46 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Pearson Mark Pearson 94 markpearsonz@hotmail.com
PH Redwood & Company Limited Quentin  Davies and Kerry Moor 48 qdavies@gwlaw.co.nz
PHR Processing Limited Quentin Davies and Kerry Moor 49 qdavies@gwlaw.co.nz
Pidgeon Marg Pidgeon 3 maggiepidgeon@gmail.com
Port Gore Partnership & Slade King & King Ltd Darryl Slade 60 darryl.slade@xtra.co.nz
Port Underwood Association Ken Roush 59 port.underwood.association@gmail.com
Queen Charlotte Sound Residents Association Monyeen Wedge 89 PO Box 319, Picton 7250
Reader Arthur John Reader 15 Seymour Street, Blenheim, Blenheim 7201
Red Sky Trust Kevin Oldham 87 kevin.oldham@gmail.com
Rene Poneke Rene 20 renewebmail202@gmail.com
Rene Poneke Rene 23 renewebmail202@gmail.com
Robert and Simon Pooley Bruce Cardwell 50 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Sanford Limited Alison Undorf-Lay 92 aundorf-lay@sanford.co.nz
Scott Madsen Family Trust Scott Madsen 52 scottmadsen@xtra.co.nz
Sea Investments Limited Jim Goulding & Julian Goulding 16 julian.goulding@gmail.com
Shellfish Marine Farms Limited Jim Goulding & Julian Goulding 15 julian.goulding@gmail.com
Simpson Christine Simpson 8 chrissimpson@value.net.nz
Skeggs Bryan Skeggs 29 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Slade Darryl Slade 114 darryl.slade@xtra.co.nz
Smith Vincent Smith 58 vinnysmith76@gmail.com
Talley's Group Limited R D Sutherland 113 palmsltd@xtra.co.nz



Te Ātiawa Manawhenua Ki Te Tau Ihu Trust Ian Shapcott 111 kt@teatiawatrust.co.nz
Te Ohu Kaimoana Laws Lawson 53 laws.lawson@teohu.maori.nz
Te Rūnanga o Kaikōura and Te Rūnanga o Ngāi Tahu Trudy Heath 85 Lisa.MacKenzie@ngaitahu.iwi.nz
Te Rūnanga o Ngāi Tahu Rakihia Tau 95 rakihia.tau@ngaitahu.iwi.nz
Te Rūnanga o Ngāti Kuia Trust Julia Eason 86 tari@Ngatikuia.iwi.nz
Te Runanga o Toa Rangatira Naomi Solomon 22 naomi@ngatitoa.iwi.nz
Tester Jonathon Tester 40 shoshona.galbreath@duncancotterill.com
The Council of Outdoor Recreation Associations of New Zealand Inc Andi Cockroft (Chairman) 12 andic@andic.co.nz

The Marlborough Environment Centre Tim Newsham timnewsham@xtra.co.nz
The New Zealand King Salmon Co. Limited Q A M Davies, A L Hills and E L Deason 57 qdavies@gwlaw.co.nz
The NZ Rock Lobster Industry Council and The Pāua Industry Council Mark Edwards 32 mark.edwards@nzrocklobster.co.nz

Tory Channel Aquaculture Limited Michael Norton 5 mick-norton@xtra.co.nz
Tu Jaes Trust Jean Hadley and Alice Behan 66 jeanhadley9@gmail.com
Waide Gordan Brian & Gaye Eleanor Waide 65 PO Box 2212, Stoke, Nelson 7041
Waikawa Boating Club Lisa Delaveau 4 office@waikawaboatingclub.co.nz
Wairangi Bay Marine Farms Ltd Margaret Hippolite 54 Margaret.hippolite@xtra.co.nz
Waitui Holdings Limited Noel Moleta 55 waitui.farm@gmail.com
Wakatu Incorporation and Kono NZ LP Riki Kotua 61 Riki.Kotua@wakatu.org
Willans Ian Willans 73 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Womersley Chris Womersley 31 bruce@aquaculturedirect.co.nz
Worlds End Enterprises Limited Brian & Nanette Bunting 56 nanetteandbrian@gmail.com
Wright Richard and Christine Wright 18 tamarfarm@xtra.co.nz
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